FIRST INFORMATION REPORT  (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
PS Boodsque Year 2012 FIR No. 418/22 Date 22-08-22  PS Boodsque Year 2012 FIR No. 418/22 Date 22-08-22
(iii) Act
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Mondon Date From 22-08-22 Date To
Time Period
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 22-08-22 Time 19-45 M
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 1082 Time 9-45 W
4. Type of Information :
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.  (b) Address Airport More, Maljid pare PS Beg dogra  Down Day Letting
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :
(a) Name And Kunar Wisku
(b) Father's / Husband's Name ASSistant Ergineer (F)
(c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality. In Out an
(e) Passport No
(g) Address Siligmi Sub-Uzber Din Sion, WBJE DCL.
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  UMEND Sah Slo not noted of Dirport More  MALTIAPAL OPPOSITE SBI Bank, Bag dogra  Down Politica  8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): Which is the cated on FIR is rendered herein the
13 Action taken: Since the above record
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up the investigation / directed
to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.Son point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant  Signature of the Difficulty Charge, Police Station of the Complainant / Informant
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:  Rank: No. 81 57 06 13 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1

## West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)
Siliguri Sub-Urban Division Office, Shivmandir, Dist-Darjeeling
Pin-734011,Email-tech.suburban@gmail.com,Tel-03532581005

Memo No - DM/ADM-04/621 To The Officer In Charge Bagdogra Police Station Bagdogra

Subject:-Intimation regarding a fatal accident of Alphaj MD S/0: MD Rafik for carrying out unauthorized activity in close proximity to 11KV HTOH line in the premises of Umesh Sah, Airport More, Masjid Para, Bagdogra, Darjeeling on 22.08.2022 at around 02:16 PM under Siliguri Sub-Urban Division.

Sir

WBSFNIL

I, Anil Kumar Klsku, S/O Talababu Kisku posted as Assistant Engineer(E) at Siliguri Sub-Urban Division would like to inform you that on 22.08.2022 a fatal electrical accident occurred near Airport More Masjid Para opposite SBI Bank, Bagdogra at around 02:16 PM where Alphaj MD(Male), Age 25(approx) got electrocuted. The incident as reported by LT mobile van of Bagdogra CCC & local residents occurred while performing civil/construction work in the premises of Umesh Sah, Airport More, Masjid Para opposite SBI bank, Bagdogra, Darjeeling.

As gathered from the local public, the victim was performing construction work in the premises of Umesh Sah, where while lifting a piece of iron rod to the terrace of the building he came in close contact with the live line(Bagdogra 11KV Feeder-NBU Substation)leading to electrocution of the victim. After getting electrocuted victim falls on the terrace.

It may be stated here such kind of activity of working in the close vicinity to our live lines is totally unauthorized & condemnable by law. As the work was being carried out in such a casual manner, such incident would have been taken place. Such kind of mal practices leads to accidents. Hence you are requested to take necessary action accordingly. Thanking you.

Enclo: Pictures of site of the incident

Received or 22-08-22 ev-19-45 mm. vide BDP At. UDE No-1082 dt-22-08-22 and over this started Bogdsagra As. Co-K No-418/22 dt-22-08-22 UIS 304 A LAY and ender red to ASI Dipole bismons to inventigete the cook.

> Officer in charge Officer in charge Pagdogra P.S. Bagdogra Police Sillguri Metropolitan Police

And Luman kisku

Date: 22.08.2022

(ANIL KUMAR KISKU)
Assistant Engineer (E)
Siliguri Sub-Urban Division
WBSEDCL
Mob No-8900795080

Assistant Engineer (Tech.)
Siliguri Sub-urban Division
WBSEDCL

WBSFOIL

Registered office: "Vidyut Bhavan", Block DJ, Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700091 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U40109WB2007SGC113473,